
2003 Crow Pass - Men Results  
Men Overall Results  

  Name Last Age Time 
1 Tobias Schwoerer 28    3:08:27 
2 Harlow Robinson 36    3:12:57 
3 Francis Cosgrave 40    3:24:41 
4 Benji Uffenbeck 25    3:26:39 
5 Trond Jensen 43    3:31:19 
6 Ben Spiess 32    3:31:43 
7 Tony Slatonbarker 36    3:32:15 
8 Troy Larson 34    3:32:26 
9 Mark Strabel 25    3:32:44 
10 Cory Smith 28    3:34:31 
11 John Heimerl 22    3:35:30 
12 Darin Markwardt 23    3:42:15 
13 Miles Raney 25    3:45:16 
14 Lars Spurkland 28    3:46:02 
15 Braun Kopsack 46    3:46:22 
16 John Weddleton 45    3:49:59 
17 Tyler Johnson 26    3:50:06 
18 Travis Erickson 33    3:51:41 
19 Kimball Forrest 48    3:51:52 
20 Tom Bronga 42    3:52:27 
21 Gary Snyder 31    3:53:53 
22 Vin Robinson 32    3:57:03 
23 Jim Adams 35    3:58:57 
24 Jeff Keller 37    3:59:50 
25 Matt Heller 30    4:00:15 
26 John Pekar 28    4:00:24 
27 Rory Stark 32    4:02:25 
28 James Spiess 34    4:03:42 
29 Lance Kopsack 38    4:06:08 
30 Michael Price 28    4:06:42 
31 Eliseo Marquez 39    4:09:09 
32 Tom Ferrell 24    4:10:26 
33 Mark Newell 40    4:10:39 
34 Greg Zwack 38    4:11:05 
35 Thomas Bailly 32    4:11:52 
36 Aras Worthington 31    4:12:25 
37 Kevin Taylor 40    4:12:50 
38 Regan Sarwas 38    4:13:05 
39 Darren Rorabaugh 42    4:21:11 
40 Olav Dregelid 41    4:21:12 



41 John Wilson 43    4:22:15 
42 Brian Waite 36    4:26:29 
43 Daniel Willman 30    4:27:42 
44 Chad Burris 32    4:31:21 
45 Mark Flanagan 38    4:31:58 
46 Tom Ritchie 29    4:33:16 
47 Thomas Burton 37    4:33:59 
48 Paul Twardock 42    4:34:42 
49 Robert Keams Valenzue 32    4:35:27 
50 Doug Kossler 36    4:35:43 
51 John Hellen 36    4:37:38 
52 Doug DiCenzo 27    4:39:40 
53 Bob Cox 49    4:39:46 
54 Dave Pfeiffer 38    4:41:09 
55 Matt Dorschel 45    4:42:00 
56 John Hennessy 43    4:42:37 
57 Brian Pekar 25    4:45:43 
58 Lynn Reynolds 46    4:45:49 
59 Lynn Allen 31    4:47:51 
60 Brandon Borschel 33    4:48:04 
61 Ian Williams 39    4:48:16 
62 Steve Stenga 42    4:50:13 
63 Donovan Neal 31    4:50:56 
64 Cabot Christianson 50    4:59:55 
65 Fred Hveding 29    5:01:08 
66 Brian Broderick 38    5:01:10 
67 Jack Dunlap 48    5:03:13 
68 John Williams 48    5:03:13 
69 David Johnston 33    5:03:17 
70 Hollis French 44    5:04:49 
71 Cory Remer 26    5:08:26 
72 John Burton 47    5:09:22 
73 Dan Gallagher 31    5:09:25 
74 Ben Armentrout 27    5:09:44 
75 Jeremy Larson 31    5:09:54 
76 Jeff Pickett 35    5:10:34 
77 Greg Brown 56    5:14:12 
78 John Peterson 39    5:17:01 
79 Andrew Coward 36    5:19:42 
80 Craig Hinkle 34    5:20:11 
81 Quentin Reuer 43    5:21:52 
82 Mike Tope 40    5:25:48 
83 Randy Staus 30    5:25:49 



84 Samuel Flora 62    5:27:35 
85 Brian Anderson 44    5:31:37 
86 Joe Mortiboy 43    5:32:37 
87 William English 52    5:35:55 
88 Dylan Kentch 19    5:36:15 
89 Brooks Wade 58    5:36:49 
90 Jeff Mohr 26    5:41:59 
91 Brij Potnis 28    5:42:00 
92 Gary Baldwin 50    5:43:50 
93 Matt White 31    5:45:34 
94 Chris Bennett 31    5:46:20 
95 Tab Ballantine 48    5:59:52  

Men 17 -29 
1 Tobias Schwoerer 28    3:08:27 
4 Benji Uffenbeck 25    3:26:39 
9 Mark Strabel 25    3:32:44 
10 Cory Smith 28    3:34:31 
11 John Heimerl 22    3:35:30 
12 Darin Markwardt 23    3:42:15 
13 Miles Raney 25    3:45:16 
14 Lars Spurkland 28    3:46:02 
17 Tyler Johnson 26    3:50:06 
26 John Pekar 28    4:00:24 
31 Michael Price 28    4:06:42 
34 Tom Ferrell 24    4:10:26 
54 Tom Ritchie 29    4:33:16 
62 Doug DiCenzo 27    4:39:40 
70 Brian Pekar 25    4:45:43 
80 Fred Hveding 29    5:01:08 
89 Cory Remer 26    5:08:26 
92 Ben Armentrout 27    5:09:44 
116 Dylan Kentch 19    5:36:15 
119 Jeff Mohr 26    5:41:59 
120 Brij Potnis 28    5:42:00 
Men 30 - 39 
2 Harlow Robinson 36    3:12:57 
6 Ben Spiess 32    3:31:43 
7 Tony Slatonbarker 36    3:32:15 
8 Troy Larson 34    3:32:26 
18 Travis Erickson 33    3:51:41 
21 Gary Snyder 31    3:53:53 
22 Vin Robinson 32    3:57:03 



23 Jim Adams 35    3:58:57 
24 Jeff Keller 37    3:59:50 
25 Matt Heller 30    4:00:15 
27 Rory Stark 32    4:02:25 
28 James Spiess 34    4:03:42 
30 Lance Kopsack 38    4:06:08 
32 Eliseo Marquez 39    4:09:09 
36 Greg Zwack 38    4:11:05 
37 Thomas Bailly 32    4:11:52 
38 Aras Worthington 31    4:12:25 
40 Regan Sarwas 38    4:13:05 
47 Brian Waite 36    4:26:29 
49 Daniel Willman 30    4:27:42 
51 Chad Burris 32    4:31:21 
53 Mark Flanagan 38    4:31:58 
55 Thomas Burton 37    4:33:59 
59 Robert Keams Valenzue 32    4:35:27 
60 Doug Kossler 36    4:35:43 
61 John Hellen 36    4:37:38 
66 Dave Pfeiffer 38    4:41:09 
72 Lynn Allen 31    4:47:51 
73 Brandon Borschel 33    4:48:04 
74 Ian Williams 39    4:48:16 
76 Donovan Neal 31    4:50:56 
81 Brian Broderick 38    5:01:10 
85 David Johnston 33    5:03:17 
91 Dan Gallagher 31    5:09:25 
93 Jeremy Larson 31    5:09:54 
95 Jeff Pickett 35    5:10:34 
100 John Peterson 39    5:17:01 
102 Andrew Coward 36    5:19:42 
103 Craig Hinkle 34    5:20:11 
107 Randy Staus 30    5:25:49 
124 Matt White 31    5:45:34 
125 Chris Bennett 31    5:46:20 
Men 40 - 49 
3 Francis Cosgrave 40    3:24:41 
5 Trond Jensen 43    3:31:19 
15 Braun Kopsack 46    3:46:22 
16 John Weddleton 45    3:49:59 
19 Kimball Forrest 48    3:51:52 
20 Tom Bronga 42    3:52:27 



2003 Crow Pass - Women Results
1 Abigail Larson 24    4:05:34
2 Julie Udchacho 33    4:09:59
3 Stefani Heaphey 40    4:24:04
4 Laura McDonou 42    4:24:31
5 Karol Fink 35    4:25:28
6 Erin Spiess 27    4:27:41
7 Lindsey Flagstad 28    4:30:36
8 Cindy Drinkwate 44    4:31:43
9 Ellyn Brown 50    4:35:02
10 Joni Earp 27    4:35:12
11 Lucie Wiget 31    4:40:03
12 Erin Ball 33    4:40:39
13 Adrienne Hall 29    4:44:13
14 Michele Delange 35    4:52:22
15 Christie Bronder 33    4:55:52
16 Rebecca Gettelma 31    5:02:36
17 Julie Hood 31    5:04:10
18 Letta Stokes 41    5:08:18
19 Lara Hildreth 34    5:10:02
20 Jennifer Wardell 35    5:11:22
21 Kristy Deyong 23    5:12:02
22 Leslie Dickson 35    5:16:39
23 Wendy Sailors 34    5:18:52
24 Andria Hayes 30    5:23:38
25 Megan Sumner 32    5:33:02
26 Colleen Peterson 32    5:33:31
27 Melissa Curry 35    5:34:44
28 Lela Benson 40    5:34:54
29 Felicia Mohr 27    5:41:59
30 Shirley Durtschi 52    5:43:02
31 Sandy Walters 34    5:44:18
32 ElizabethHooper 37    5:47:42

Women 17-29
29 Abigail Larson 24   4:05:34
48 Erin Spiess 27   4:27:41
50 Lindsey Flagstad 28   4:30:36
58 Joni Earp 27   4:35:12
69 Adrienne Hall 29   4:44:13
97 Kristy Deyong 23   5:12:02
118 Felicia Mohr 27   5:41:59

Women 30 - 39
33 Julie Udchacho 33   4:09:59
46 Karol Fink 35   4:25:28



64 Lucie Wiget 31   4:40:03
65 Erin Ball 33   4:40:39
77 Michele Delange 35   4:52:22
78 Christie Bronder 33   4:55:52
82 Rebecca Gettelma 31   5:02:36
86 Julie Hood 31   5:04:10
94 Lara Hildreth 34   5:10:02
96 Jennifer Wardell 35   5:11:22
99 Leslie Dickson 35   5:16:39
101 Wendy Sailors 34   5:18:52
105 Andria Hayes 30   5:23:38
111 Megan Sumner 32   5:33:02
112 Colleen Peterson 32   5:33:31
113 Melissa Curry 35   5:34:44
123 Sandy Walters 34   5:44:18
126 Elizabeth Hooper 37   5:47:42

Women 40 - 49
44 Stefani Heaphey 40   4:24:04
45 Laura McDonou 42   4:24:31
52 Cindy Drinkwate 44   4:31:43
88 Letta Stokes 41   5:08:18
114 Lela Benson 40   5:34:54

Women 50 - 59
57 Ellyn Brown 50   4:35:02
121 Shirley Durtschi 52   5:43:02



35 Mark Newell 40    4:10:39 
39 Kevin Taylor 40    4:12:50 
41 Darren Rorabaugh 42    4:21:11 
42 Olav Dregelid 41    4:21:12 
43 John Wilson 43    4:22:15 
56 Paul Twardock 42    4:34:42 
63 Bob Cox 49    4:39:46 
67 Matt Dorschel 45    4:42:00 
68 John Hennessy 43    4:42:37 
71 Lynn Reynolds 46    4:45:49 
75 Steve Stenga 42    4:50:13 
83 Jack Dunlap 48    5:03:13 
84 John Williams 48    5:03:13 
87 Hollis French 44    5:04:49 
90 John Burton 47    5:09:22 
104 Quentin Reuer 43    5:21:52 
106 Mike Tope 40    5:25:48 
109 Brian Anderson 44    5:31:37 
110 Joe Mortiboy 43    5:32:37 
127 Tab Ballantine 48    5:59:52 
Men 50 - 59 
79 Cabot Christianson 50    4:59:55 
98 Greg Brown 56    5:14:12 
115 William English 52    5:35:55 
117 Brooks Wade 58    5:36:49 
122 Gary Baldwin 50    5:43:50 
Men 60 - 69 
108 Samuel Flora 62    5:27:35 
 


